up to four hours (4:00) prior to check-in of the earliest trip involved in the trade.  

When trading trips with a Lineholder, the pairing credit time cannot differ by more than two (2:00) hours 

and the Reserve who picks up additional time will be considered to have opted over one hundred and 

five hours (105:00) or (unlimited) for the applicable month. 

Chapter 4 Advertisements 

The electronic bulletin board (eBB) is available for advertising pairings or portions of pairings for 

trade/pick up within the base. You are required to fly your original pairing if no other Flight Attendant